
Secondary School Calendar 
School Semesters 
Semester 1: Sunday 21st August – Thursday 15th December  

Semester 2: Sunday 8th January-Thursday 15th June 

School Holidays 
 

Thursday 22nd September 2022 Saudi National Day 

Sunday 16th October – Thursday 20th October 2022 Mid Term Break 

Sunday 18th December 2022 – Thursday 5th January 2023 Winter Break 

Sunday 19th February – Thursday 23th February 2023 Mid Term Break 

Thursday 6th April – Thursday 20th  April 2023 Spring Break 

Sunday 23rd   April– Thursday 27th April 2023 Eid Break 

 
Assessment Calendar 
Semester 1: 21st August 2022- 15th December 2022 
Q1: 21st August – 5th October 2022 
Q2: 6th October – 15th December 2022 

 12th October: Y7, 8, 9, 10, 11 & IB1 Parents Consultation Day 

 24th October – 4th November: IB2 Mock Exams 

 15th November: IB2 Parents Consultation Evening 

 28th November – 4th December Y7, 8, 9, 10 & IB1 Mid-Year Exams 

 15th December: Reports published on Engage Portal 

 

Semester 2: 8th January 2023 – 15th June 2023 
Q3: 8th January – 22nd March 2023 

 8th  January – 19th January: Y11 Mock Exams  

 6th February: Y9 Option Choices Forms Deadline 

 7th  February: Y11 Parents Consultation Evening 

 14th February: IB2 Parents Consultation Evening  

 15th March: IB Options Choices Deadline 

 28th March: Reports published on engage Portal 
 

Q4: 23rd March – 15th June 2023 
 30th March: Y7, 8, 9, 10 & IB1 Parents Consultation Day 

 28th April – 20th May: IB2 Exams 

 4th June – 9th June: Y7, 8, 9, 10 & IB1 End of Year Exams  

 13th June:  Reports published on Engage Portal 

 
Parent Teacher Student Consultations 
 

Year 
Group 

Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year12 Year 13 

PTSC 12th Oct 
30th Mar 

12th Oct 
30th Mar 

12th Oct 
30th Mar 

12th Oct 
30th Mar 

12th Oct 
30th Mar 

12th Oct 
30th Mar 

12th Oct 
30th Mar 

 

 

 

 



Reports 

Year 
Group 

Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year12 Year 13 

 
Reports 

Q1-11th Oct 
Q2-13th Dec 
Q3-28th Mar 
Q4-13th June 

Q1-11th Oct 
Q2- 13th Dec 
Q3- 28th Mar 
Q4- 13th June 

Q1-11th Oct 
Q2-13th Dec 
Q3-28th Mar 
Q4-13th June 

Q1-11th Oct 
Q2-13th Dec 
Q3-28th Mar 
Q4- 13thJune 

Q1-11th Oct 
Q2-13th Dec 
Q3-28th Mar 
Q4-13th June 

Q1-11th Oct 
Q2-13th Dec 
Q3-28th Mar 
Q4-13th June 

Q1-11th Oct 
Q2-13th Dec 
Q3-28th Mar 
Q4- 13tJJune 

 

* Kindly note that report dates are subject to change in the eventuality of any technical issues 

 
  


